Limited (the “Company”), on a rights basis, pursuant to the Letter of Offer dated August 29, 2025 
(“Letter of Offer”) and Corrigendum to the Letter of Offer dated September 04 and September 16, 
2025 respectively. (“Issue”) 

In terms of the Letter of Offer, the Company had issued and allotted 1,28,76,808 (One Crore Twenty-Eight Lakh Seventy-
Six Thousand Eight Hundred and Eight) partly paid-up equity shares of face value of ₹10.00/- (Rupees Ten Only) (‘Rights 
Shares’) for cash at an issue price of ₹ 15.20/- (Rupees Fifteen and Twenty Paise Only) on rights basis to the eligible equity 
shareholders of the Company, in the ratio of 1 (One) Partly Paid-Up Rights Equity Share for every 4 (Four) Fully Paid up

[...]

authorized committee at its sole discretion, from time to time (‘Board’). 

The Rights issue committee at its meeting held on January 02, 2026 had decided and approved: 

1. To make first call of ₹ 3.80/- (Rupees Three and Eighty Paise Only) per Rights Share in respect of 1,28,76,808 (One Crore 
Twenty-Eight Lakh Seventy-Six Thousand Eight Hundred and Eight) partly-paid Rights Equity Shares, each with Rs. 2.50/- 
paid-up (“Rights Equity Share(s)”) issued pursuant to the Letter of Offer dated Friday, August 29, 2025 and Corrigendum 
to the Letter of Offer dated September 04 and September 16, 2025 respectively;